
EQUIPMENT 2690449, 2690451, 2690477, 2690487, 5900608, 5900509, 5900610, 5900076, 5900078, 5900080, 5901172, 

MODELS 5901 173, 5901174, 5901175, 5900111, 5900604, 5091002, 5901037, 2690447, 5900605, 5900606, 2690444, 
5900607, 2690445, 5900619, 5901 170, 2690479, 5901624, 5901625, 590061 1. 5900612, 5900613, 5901183. 

5901178, 5901 179, 5900099, 5900096, 5900027, 5900030, 5901015 

EXEMPTION CRITERION 

Small production volume tank exemption criteria as defined in Section 2752(a) (26). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the aforementioned equipment is exempt, pursuant to 13 CCR Section 2766, 
from diurnal emissions standards described in section 2754 because it meets the exemption criterion listed above. 

This Executive Order is only granted to the equipment models and model-year listed above. Equipment that is 
produced for any other model-year is not covered by this Executive Order. 

Executed at El Monte, California on this _Zday of February 2006. 

Allen lyons, Chief 
Mobile Source Operations Division 

EXECUTIVE ORDER U-U-002-0383 
Ferris Industries New Off-Road Small Spark-IgnitionAIR RESOURCES BOARD Equipment 

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by the Health and Safety Code, Division 26, Part 5,
Chapters 1 and 2; and 

Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Health and Safety Code Sections 39515 and 39516 and
Executive Order G-02-003; 

IT IS ORDERED AND RESOLVED: That the following equipment produced by the manufacturer is certified as 
described below. 

MODEL 
YEAR 

2006 

2006 

MANUFACTURER 

Kohler Company 

Briggs & Stratton Corp. 

200 Kawasaki Heavy Industries, LTD. 

MODEL 
YEAR 

ENGINE DESCRIPTION 

ENGINE FAMILY (E.O. NUMBER) 

6KHXS.5972GB (U-U-005-0225) 
6KHXS.7252GC (U-U-005-0228) 
KHXS.7252GB (U-U-005-0220-1) 
6BSXS.5702VK (U-U-002-0352) 
6BSXS.5012VP (U-U-002-0348) 
BBSXS.8272VJ (U-U-002-0357 

GBSXB.9932VB (U-L-023-0009) 
68SXB.9932HK (U-L-023-0006-1) 

SKAXS.5852CB (U-U-004-0306) 
SKAXS.4942CA (U-U-004-0307) 
6KAXS.6752CA (U-U-004-0291) 
6KAXS.4312CA (U-U-004-0309) 
6KAXS.6752CB (U-U-004-0292) 

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION 

EQUIPMENT APPLICATION 

ENGINE 
SIZE (cc) 

535, 597 
674, 725 

725 

570 
65, 501 
627 
895 
993 

585 
494 
675 
431 
675 

FUEL TYPE 
CNG/LNG-compressed/liquefied natural 

gas LPG=liquefied petroleum gas) 

Gasoline 

Gasoline 

Gasoline 

2006 Riding Mower. Tractor, Commercial Turf 


