

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by the Health and Safety Code, Division 26, Part 5, Chapters 1 and 2; and

Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Health and Safety Code Sections 39515 and 39516 and Executive Order G-02-003;

IT IS ORDERED AND RESOLVED: That the following equipment produced by the manufacturer is certified as described below.

			ENGINE DESCRIPTION		
MODEL YEAR	MANUFACTURER		ENGINE FAMILY (E.O. NUMBER)	ENGINE SIZE (cc)	FUEL TYPE (CNG/LNG=compressed/liquefied natural gas LPG=liquefied petroleum gas)
2006		Kohler Company	6KHXS.5972GB (U-U-005-0225) 6KHXS.7252GC (U-U-005-0228) 6KHXS.7252GB (U-U-005-0220-1)	535, 597 674, 725 725	Gasoline
2006	Briggs & Stratton Corp.		6BSXS.5702VK (U-U-002-0352) 6BSXS.5012VP (U-U-002-0348) 6BSXS.6272VJ (U-U-002-0357) 6BSXB.9932VB (U-L-023-0009) 6BSXB.9932HK (U-L-023-0006-1)	570 465, 501 627 895 993	Gasoline
2006	Kawasaki Heavy Industries, LTD.		6KAXS.5852CB (U-U-004-0306) 6KAXS.4942CA (U-U-004-0307) 6KAXS.6752CA (U-U-004-0291) 6KAXS.4312CA (U-U-004-0309) 6KAXS.6752CB (U-U-004-0292)	585 494 675 431 675	Gasoline
			EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION		
MODEL YEAR		EQUIPMENT APPLICATION			
2006		Riding Mower, Tractor, Commercial Turf			
EQUIPMENT MODELS		2690449, 2690451, 2690477, 2690487, 5900608, 5900609, 5900610, 5900076, 5900078, 5900080, 5901172, 5901173, 5901174, 5901175, 5900111, 5900604, 5091002, 5901037, 2690447, 5900605, 5900606, 2690444, 5900607, 2690445, 5900619, 5901170, 2690479, 5901624, 5901625, 5900611, 5900612, 5900613, 5901183, 5901178, 5901179, 5900099, 5900096, 5900027, 5900030, 5901015			
			EXEMPTION CRITERION		
		Small production vo	olume tank exemption criteria as defined in	Section 2752	(a) (26).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the aforementioned equipment is exempt, pursuant to 13 CCR Section 2766. from diurnal emissions standards described in section 2754 because it meets the exemption criterion listed above.

This Executive Order is only granted to the equipment models and model-year listed above. Equipment that is produced for any other model-year is not covered by this Executive Order.

Executed at El Monte, California on this ______day of February 2006.

Allen Loons, Chief

Mobile Source Operations Division